
MASS vs Brown

10/19/2025 4:00 PM at Pizzitola Sports Center

MASS 92 - 0-0

Uni Name P Pts FG 3P FT Reb Ast Stl Blk PF TO Min

1 D. HANKINS-S… F 12 4-7 1-3 3-4 2 3 0 0 4 2 18

11 J. NDJIGUE G 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 2 2 1 0 1 1 17

24 M. BANKS G 24 7-9 7-7 3-3 1 2 2 0 1 1 20

3 L. BETTIOL F 10 5-11 0-1 0-0 4 2 1 1 3 1 26

5 K. PARKER G 10 4-8 2-4 0-1 4 3 2 0 0 0 17

0 D. CARBUCCIA G 10 4-9 2-5 0-0 2 5 0 0 1 0 21

10 D. BROWN G 2 1-3 0-1 0-0 2 1 0 0 3 0 14

13 L. DAMJANAC F 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 5 0 1 0 4 1 13

2 J. WIMBLEY F 5 2-4 1-3 0-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 19

22 C. OUTLAW F 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0 1 1 2 7

25 D. CLERC F 6 3-7 0-0 0-0 3 0 0 2 4 2 16

4 I. PLACIDE F 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

44 R. CASTINEYR… G 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

7 B. OSMAN F 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Pts FG FG% 3P 3P% FT FT% PF

1st 33 12-31 38.7 4-13 30.8 5-7 71.4 9

2nd 59 24-37 64.9 10-14 71.4 1-2 50.0 13

Total 92 36-68 52.9 14-27 51.9 6-9 66.7 22

Last FG 0:22 2nd / 4 Isaiah Placide LAYUP GOOD (5 Pt); 44 Rollie Castineyra Assist (2 Asst)

Leads Leads: 6 / 27:16 (68.2%) / Ties: 4

Last Lead 0:00 2nd / 92-74

Largest Lead 0:22 2nd / 92-71 (21 pts)

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Brown 74 - 0-0

Uni Name P Pts FG 3P FT Reb Ast Stl Blk PF TO Min

12 M. WRISBY-J… G 4 2-7 0-1 0-2 5 4 0 1 0 2 18

14 L. PARAGON G 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8

40 L. LEWIS F 8 4-5 0-0 0-1 2 2 0 0 2 2 19

45 N. DABO F 13 5-6 0-0 3-5 8 1 2 1 3 2 29

5 A. UCHIDIUNO G 16 5-10 4-8 2-2 6 2 1 1 3 3 26

1 I. LANGHAM G 4 2-5 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 16

2 J. JENKINS G 8 2-7 2-3 2-4 3 7 2 1 1 2 28

23 D. ROCHESTER G 1 0-3 0-3 1-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9

30 B. LOUGHLIN G 9 3-8 3-7 0-0 2 1 1 0 1 1 23

32 D. KANIA F 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

33 C. OSULLIVAN F 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 J. DREZNER G 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 W. DEGRAAF F 4 2-4 0-0 0-2 3 0 0 0 2 2 20

Pts FG FG% 3P 3P% FT FT% PF

1st 38 15-29 51.7 5-12 41.7 3-6 50.0 8

2nd 36 12-29 41.4 6-15 40.0 6-15 40.0 4

Total 74 27-58 46.6 11-27 40.7 9-21 42.9 12

Last FG 0:11 2nd / 4 Jonah Drezner 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 2 Jeremiah Jenkins Assist (7 Asst)

Leads Leads: 6 / 9:13 (23.0%) / Ties: 4

Last Lead 17:30 2nd / 43-42

Largest Lead 0:52 1st / 36-28 (8 pts)

1st Half Plays

Time Team Play Score

0:00 MASS JUMPER 10 Donovan Brown JUMPER GOOD (2 Pt) 33 - 38

0:00 MASS OFF 10 Donovan Brown OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Off)

0:03 MASS 3PTR 5 K'Jei Parker 3PTR MISS

0:08 MASS DEF 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 3 Def)

0:11 Brown FT 1 Isaiah Langham FT MISS

0:11 MASS SHORT Timeout

0:11 MASS FOUL 13 Luka Damjanac FOUL (2 PF)

0:11 Brown JUMPER 1 Isaiah Langham DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (4 Pt); 45 N'famara Dabo Assist (1 Asst) 31 - 38

0:40 MASS 3PTR 5 K'Jei Parker 3PTR GOOD (5 Pt) 31 - 36

0:52 Brown SUBS 30 Brady Loughlin OUT; 2 Jeremiah Jenkins IN

0:52 MASS DEF Massachusetts REBOUND

0:53 Brown 3PTR 30 Brady Loughlin 3PTR MISS

1:13 Brown DEF 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 3 Def)

1:17 MASS JUMPER 3 Leonardo Bettiol JUMPER MISS

1:39 MASS DEF 13 Luka Damjanac DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 2 Def)

1:43 Brown LAYUP 1 Isaiah Langham LAYUP MISS

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

1:56 Brown DEF 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 2 Def)

1:58 MASS 3PTR 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley 3PTR MISS

2:16 Brown FT 5 Adrian Uchidiuno FT GOOD (11 Pt) 28 - 36

2:16 Brown FT 5 Adrian Uchidiuno FT GOOD (10 Pt) 28 - 35

2:16 MASS SUBS 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford OUT; 13 Luka Damjanac IN

2:16 Brown SUBS 40 Landon Lewis OUT; 45 N'famara Dabo IN; 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OUT; 1 Isaiah Langham IN

2:16 MASS FOUL 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FOUL (2 PF)

2:16 Brown STEAL 5 Adrian Uchidiuno STEAL (1 Stl)

2:16 MASS TURNOVER 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford TURNOVER (2 TO)

2:28 MASS DEF 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

2:30 Brown FT 40 Landon Lewis FT MISS

2:30 MASS FOUL 10 Donovan Brown FOUL (1 PF)

2:42 Brown DEF 6 Wyatt DeGraaf DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Def)

2:43 MASS FT 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FT MISS

2:44 MASS FT 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FT GOOD (10 Pt) 28 - 34

2:44 Brown FOUL 6 Wyatt DeGraaf FOUL (2 PF)

2:44 MASS OFF 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Off)

2:44 MASS FT 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley FT MISS

2:44 Brown SUBS 23 David Rochester OUT; 40 Landon Lewis IN

2:44 Brown FOUL 6 Wyatt DeGraaf FOUL (1 PF)

2:44 MASS DEF Massachusetts REBOUND

2:44 Brown LAYUP 6 Wyatt DeGraaf LAYUP MISS

2:44 Brown OFF 6 Wyatt DeGraaf OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

2:44 Brown JUMPER 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson JUMPER MISS

2:45 Brown OFF 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Off)

2:47 Brown JUMPER 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson JUMPER MISS

3:03 MASS SUBS 0 Danny Carbuccia OUT; 5 K'Jei Parker IN

3:03 Brown
SUBS 1 Isaiah Langham OUT; 2 Jeremiah Jenkins OUT; 40 Landon Lewis OUT; 5 Adrian Uchidiuno IN; 12 Malcolm

Wrisby-Jefferson IN; 23 David Rochester IN

3:03 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

3:03 Brown DEF Brown REBOUND

3:05 MASS 3PTR 0 Danny Carbuccia 3PTR MISS

3:20 Brown 3PTR 2 Jeremiah Jenkins 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt) 27 - 34
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Time Team Play Score

3:33 MASS JUMPER 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FLOATING JUMPSHOT GOOD (9 Pt) 27 - 31

3:58 Brown JUMPER 40 Landon Lewis HOOK SHOT GOOD (4 Pt) 25 - 31

4:08 Brown STEAL 2 Jeremiah Jenkins STEAL (2 Stl)

4:08 MASS TURNOVER 3 Leonardo Bettiol TURNOVER (1 TO)

4:28 Brown DUNK 6 Wyatt DeGraaf DUNK GOOD (4 Pt); 40 Landon Lewis Assist (2 Asst) 25 - 29

4:45 MASS 3PTR 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 10 Donovan Brown Assist (1 Asst) 25 - 27

5:13 Brown SUBS 45 N'famara Dabo OUT; 6 Wyatt DeGraaf IN

5:16 MASS DEF 0 Danny Carbuccia DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

5:18 Brown 3PTR 30 Brady Loughlin 3PTR MISS

5:26 Brown DEF 30 Brady Loughlin DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

5:31 MASS 3PTR 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford 3PTR MISS

5:54 Brown LAYUP 40 Landon Lewis LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt); 2 Jeremiah Jenkins Assist (3 Asst) 22 - 27

6:06 MASS FT 24 Marcus Banks FT GOOD (5 Pt) 22 - 25

6:06 MASS SUBS 25 Dimitri Clerc OUT; 3 Leonardo Bettiol IN; 24 Marcus Banks OUT; 10 Donovan Brown IN

6:06 Brown SUBS 23 David Rochester OUT; 40 Landon Lewis IN

6:06 MASS FT 24 Marcus Banks FT GOOD (4 Pt) 21 - 25

6:06 Brown FOUL 2 Jeremiah Jenkins FOUL (1 PF)

6:19 Brown JUMPER 1 Isaiah Langham DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt); 2 Jeremiah Jenkins Assist (2 Asst) 20 - 25

6:25 Brown STEAL 2 Jeremiah Jenkins STEAL (1 Stl)

6:25 MASS TURNOVER 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford TURNOVER (1 TO)

6:37 Brown JUMPER 45 N'famara Dabo JUMPER GOOD (4 Pt) 20 - 23

6:37 Brown OFF 45 N'famara Dabo OFF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 2 Off)

6:41 Brown JUMPER 2 Jeremiah Jenkins JUMPER MISS

6:49 MASS FOUL 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FOUL (1 PF)

6:56 Brown OFF 1 Isaiah Langham OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

6:57 Brown FT 23 David Rochester FT MISS

6:58 MASS SUBS 11 Jayden Ndjigue OUT; 13 Luka Damjanac OUT; 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford IN; 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley IN

6:58 Brown SUBS 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OUT; 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson OUT; 1 Isaiah Langham IN; 30 Brady Loughlin IN

6:58 Brown FT 23 David Rochester FT GOOD (1 Pt) 20 - 21

6:58 MASS FOUL 13 Luka Damjanac FOUL (1 PF)

7:04 Brown DEF 2 Jeremiah Jenkins DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

7:06 MASS 3PTR 0 Danny Carbuccia 3PTR MISS
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Time Team Play Score

7:08 MASS OFF 13 Luka Damjanac OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Off)

7:10 MASS JUMPER 25 Dimitri Clerc HOOK SHOT MISS

7:20 MASS STEAL 13 Luka Damjanac STEAL (1 Stl)

7:20 Brown TURNOVER 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson TURNOVER (1 TO)

7:26 Brown STEAL 45 N'famara Dabo STEAL (1 Stl)

7:26 MASS TURNOVER 25 Dimitri Clerc TURNOVER (2 TO)

7:41 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

7:41 Brown FOUL 5 Adrian Uchidiuno FOUL (2 PF)

7:42 MASS OFF 11 Jayden Ndjigue OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

7:46 MASS JUMPER 0 Danny Carbuccia FLOATING JUMPSHOT MISS; 2 Jeremiah Jenkins BLOCK (1 Blk)

7:55 MASS DEF 13 Luka Damjanac DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

7:58 Brown 3PTR 23 David Rochester 3PTR MISS

8:05 MASS
SUBS 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford OUT; 3 Leonardo Bettiol OUT; 5 K'Jei Parker OUT; 0 Danny Carbuccia IN; 13 Luka

Damjanac IN; 25 Dimitri Clerc IN

8:05 Brown SUBS 14 Luke Paragon OUT; 2 Jeremiah Jenkins IN

8:05 MASS FOUL 3 Leonardo Bettiol FOUL (1 PF)

8:18 Brown DEF 23 David Rochester DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

8:21 MASS 3PTR 5 K'Jei Parker 3PTR MISS

8:28 MASS STEAL 5 K'Jei Parker STEAL (2 Stl)

8:28 Brown TURNOVER 14 Luke Paragon TURNOVER (1 TO)

8:38 Brown DEF 5 Adrian Uchidiuno DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Def)

8:41 MASS JUMPER 11 Jayden Ndjigue DRIVING LAYUP MISS

9:00 Brown JUMPER 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson FLOATING JUMPSHOT GOOD (4 Pt) 20 - 20

9:17 MASS JUMPER 5 K'Jei Parker JUMPER GOOD (2 Pt) 20 - 18

9:29 Brown SUBS 6 Wyatt DeGraaf OUT; 40 Landon Lewis OUT; 23 David Rochester IN; 45 N'famara Dabo IN

9:29 Brown TURNOVER 40 Landon Lewis TURNOVER (1 TO)

9:45 MASS LAYUP 3 Leonardo Bettiol LAYUP GOOD (4 Pt); 24 Marcus Banks Assist (2 Asst) 18 - 18

9:52 MASS STEAL 5 K'Jei Parker STEAL (1 Stl)

9:52 Brown TURNOVER 5 Adrian Uchidiuno TURNOVER (2 TO)

10:07 Brown SUBS 30 Brady Loughlin OUT; 14 Luke Paragon IN

10:07 MASS TURNOVER 24 Marcus Banks TURNOVER (1 TO)

10:17 Brown 3PTR 5 Adrian Uchidiuno 3PTR GOOD (9 Pt); 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson Assist (2 Asst) 16 - 18

10:21 Brown OFF 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

10:25 Brown LAYUP 40 Landon Lewis LAYUP MISS

10:30 Brown STEAL 30 Brady Loughlin STEAL (1 Stl)

10:30 MASS TURNOVER 11 Jayden Ndjigue TURNOVER (1 TO)

10:36 MASS STEAL 11 Jayden Ndjigue STEAL (1 Stl)

10:36 Brown TURNOVER 6 Wyatt DeGraaf TURNOVER (1 TO)

10:55 MASS FOUL 11 Jayden Ndjigue FOUL (1 PF)

10:55 Brown DEF Brown REBOUND

10:55 MASS 3PTR 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford 3PTR MISS

11:01 MASS
SUBS 0 Danny Carbuccia OUT; 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley OUT; 10 Donovan Brown OUT; 5 K'Jei Parker IN; 11 Jayden

Ndjigue IN; 24 Marcus Banks IN

11:01 Brown FOUL 5 Adrian Uchidiuno FOUL (1 PF)

11:32 Brown 3PTR 5 Adrian Uchidiuno 3PTR GOOD (6 Pt); 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson Assist (1 Asst) 16 - 15

11:47 MASS SUBS 25 Dimitri Clerc OUT; 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford IN

11:47 Brown
SUBS 1 Isaiah Langham OUT; 23 David Rochester OUT; 5 Adrian Uchidiuno IN; 40 Landon Lewis IN; 2 Jeremiah

Jenkins OUT; 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson IN

11:48 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

11:48 Brown STEAL 23 David Rochester STEAL (1 Stl)

11:48 MASS TURNOVER 25 Dimitri Clerc TURNOVER (1 TO)

12:01 Brown DUNK 6 Wyatt DeGraaf DUNK GOOD (2 Pt); 1 Isaiah Langham Assist (1 Asst) 16 - 12

12:08 MASS JUMPER 0 Danny Carbuccia DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt) 16 - 10

12:15 MASS DEF 10 Donovan Brown DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

12:17 Brown 3PTR 23 David Rochester 3PTR MISS

12:34 Brown SUBS 45 N'famara Dabo OUT; 6 Wyatt DeGraaf IN

12:34 Brown DEF 23 David Rochester DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

12:36 MASS JUMPER 0 Danny Carbuccia FLOATING JUMPSHOT MISS

12:49 MASS OFF 3 Leonardo Bettiol OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Off)

12:52 MASS JUMPER 10 Donovan Brown JUMPER MISS

13:03 MASS DEF 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

13:06 Brown 3PTR 23 David Rochester 3PTR MISS

13:13 Brown DEF 30 Brady Loughlin DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

13:17 MASS JUMPER 3 Leonardo Bettiol HOOK SHOT MISS

13:22 MASS OFF 3 Leonardo Bettiol OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

13:24 MASS JUMPER 3 Leonardo Bettiol FLOATING JUMPSHOT MISS
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Time Team Play Score

13:47 Brown TURNOVER 45 N'famara Dabo TURNOVER (1 TO)

14:16 MASS SUBS 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford OUT; 3 Leonardo Bettiol IN

14:16 MASS FOUL 25 Dimitri Clerc FOUL (1 PF)

14:16 Brown DEF 45 N'famara Dabo DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Def)

14:17 MASS 3PTR 10 Donovan Brown 3PTR MISS

14:37 Brown 3PTR 30 Brady Loughlin 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 2 Jeremiah Jenkins Assist (1 Asst) 14 - 10

14:51 MASS FOUL 0 Danny Carbuccia FOUL (1 PF)

14:59 MASS FT 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FT GOOD (7 Pt) 14 - 7

14:59 MASS SUBS 24 Marcus Banks OUT; 10 Donovan Brown IN

14:59 Brown SUBS 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OUT; 40 Landon Lewis OUT; 1 Isaiah Langham IN; 45 N'famara Dabo IN

14:59 MASS FT 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FT GOOD (6 Pt) 13 - 7

14:59 Brown FOUL 40 Landon Lewis FOUL (2 PF)

14:59 MASS OFF 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

15:00 MASS 3PTR 0 Danny Carbuccia 3PTR MISS

15:27 Brown TURNOVER 2 Jeremiah Jenkins TURNOVER (1 TO)

15:36 MASS SUBS 3 Leonardo Bettiol OUT; 25 Dimitri Clerc IN

15:36 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

15:41 MASS 3PTR 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford 3PTR GOOD (5 Pt); 24 Marcus Banks Assist (1 Asst) 12 - 7

16:08 Brown 3PTR 5 Adrian Uchidiuno 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 40 Landon Lewis Assist (1 Asst) 9 - 7

16:14 Brown DEF 40 Landon Lewis DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

16:17 MASS JUMPER 24 Marcus Banks PULL UP MISS

16:23 Brown FOUL 40 Landon Lewis FOUL (1 PF)

16:41 MASS SUBS 5 K'Jei Parker OUT; 11 Jayden Ndjigue OUT; 0 Danny Carbuccia IN; 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley IN

16:41 Brown
SUBS 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson OUT; 14 Luke Paragon OUT; 45 N'famara Dabo OUT; 2 Jeremiah Jenkins IN;

23 David Rochester IN; 30 Brady Loughlin IN

16:41 Brown FOUL 45 N'famara Dabo FOUL (1 PF)

16:41 MASS DEF Massachusetts REBOUND

16:41 Brown 3PTR 5 Adrian Uchidiuno 3PTR MISS

17:11 MASS LAYUP 11 Jayden Ndjigue LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt); 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford Assist (1 Asst) 9 - 4

17:15 MASS DEF Massachusetts REBOUND

17:15 Brown 3PTR 14 Luke Paragon 3PTR MISS

17:33 MASS JUMPER 3 Leonardo Bettiol JUMPER GOOD (2 Pt) 7 - 4

17:45 Brown JUMPER 45 N'famara Dabo JUMPER GOOD (2 Pt) 5 - 4

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

17:45 Brown OFF 45 N'famara Dabo OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

17:54 Brown JUMPER 5 Adrian Uchidiuno JUMPER MISS; 3 Leonardo Bettiol BLOCK (1 Blk)

18:13 Brown SHORT Timeout

18:22 Brown DEF 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

18:28 MASS JUMPER 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford TURN AROUND MISS

18:47 MASS STEAL 24 Marcus Banks STEAL (1 Stl)

18:47 Brown TURNOVER 5 Adrian Uchidiuno TURNOVER (1 TO)

19:00 MASS 3PTR 24 Marcus Banks PULL UP GOOD (3 Pt) 5 - 2

19:12 Brown JUMPER 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson STEP BACK GOOD (2 Pt) 2 - 2

19:43 MASS LAYUP 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt); 11 Jayden Ndjigue Assist (1 Asst) 2 - 0

20:00 MASS START Massachusetts GAME

2nd Half Plays

Time Team Play Score

0:00 MASS END Massachusetts GAME

0:11 Brown 3PTR 4 Jonah Drezner 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 2 Jeremiah Jenkins Assist (7 Asst) 92 - 74

0:22 MASS LAYUP 4 Isaiah Placide LAYUP GOOD (5 Pt); 44 Rollie Castineyra Assist (2 Asst) 92 - 71

0:33 Brown FT 32 Drew Kania FT GOOD (1 Pt) 90 - 71

0:33 Brown SUBS 45 N'famara Dabo OUT; 33 Charlie OSullivan IN

0:33 Brown OFF Brown REBOUND

0:33 Brown FT 32 Drew Kania FT MISS

0:33 MASS FOUL 13 Luka Damjanac FOUL (4 PF)

0:33 Brown OFF 32 Drew Kania OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

0:37 Brown LAYUP 2 Jeremiah Jenkins LAYUP MISS

0:44 Brown OFF 45 N'famara Dabo OFF. REBOUND (8 Reb, 6 Off)

0:44 Brown 3PTR 1 Isaiah Langham 3PTR MISS

0:58 Brown SUBS 30 Brady Loughlin OUT; 4 Jonah Drezner IN

0:58 MASS 3PTR 4 Isaiah Placide 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt) 90 - 70

1:02 MASS OFF 22 Charles Outlaw OFF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 1 Off)

1:04 MASS 3PTR 7 Bilal Osman 3PTR MISS

1:31 Brown 3PTR 30 Brady Loughlin 3PTR GOOD (9 Pt); 2 Jeremiah Jenkins Assist (6 Asst) 87 - 70

1:48 Brown SUBS 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OUT; 1 Isaiah Langham IN

1:48 Brown DEF Brown REBOUND

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

1:48 MASS 3PTR 44 Rollie Castineyra 3PTR MISS

2:06 MASS DEF 22 Charles Outlaw DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

2:08 Brown 3PTR 30 Brady Loughlin 3PTR MISS

2:23 MASS JUMPER 44 Rollie Castineyra DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt) 87 - 67

2:45 Brown FT 45 N'famara Dabo FT GOOD (13 Pt) 85 - 67

2:48 MASS SUBS 5 K'Jei Parker OUT; 7 Bilal Osman IN

2:48 Brown SUBS 6 Wyatt DeGraaf OUT; 32 Drew Kania IN

2:48 Brown OFF Brown REBOUND

2:48 Brown FT 45 N'famara Dabo FT MISS

2:48 MASS FOUL 22 Charles Outlaw FOUL (1 PF)

2:48 Brown OFF 45 N'famara Dabo OFF. REBOUND (7 Reb, 5 Off)

2:49 Brown LAYUP 45 N'famara Dabo LAYUP MISS; 22 Charles Outlaw BLOCK (1 Blk)

2:50 Brown OFF 45 N'famara Dabo OFF. REBOUND (6 Reb, 4 Off)

2:52 Brown LAYUP 6 Wyatt DeGraaf LAYUP MISS

3:08 Brown OFF 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OFF. REBOUND (6 Reb, 3 Off)

3:11 Brown 3PTR 30 Brady Loughlin 3PTR MISS

3:17 MASS SUBS 25 Dimitri Clerc OUT; 22 Charles Outlaw IN

3:17 Brown SUBS 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson OUT; 30 Brady Loughlin IN

3:17 MASS JUMPER 25 Dimitri Clerc JUMPER GOOD (6 Pt) 85 - 66

3:17 MASS OFF 25 Dimitri Clerc OFF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 2 Off)

3:17 MASS LAYUP 25 Dimitri Clerc LAYUP MISS

3:17 MASS OFF 25 Dimitri Clerc OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Off)

3:18 MASS LAYUP 25 Dimitri Clerc LAYUP MISS

3:40 MASS DEF 25 Dimitri Clerc DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

3:41 Brown FT 45 N'famara Dabo FT MISS

3:41 Brown SUBS 30 Brady Loughlin OUT; 2 Jeremiah Jenkins IN

3:41 MASS FOUL 25 Dimitri Clerc FOUL (4 PF)

3:41 Brown DUNK 45 N'famara Dabo DUNK GOOD (12 Pt); 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson Assist (4 Asst) 83 - 66

3:45 Brown DEF 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson DEF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 4 Def)

3:47 MASS LAYUP 25 Dimitri Clerc LAYUP MISS

3:48 MASS OFF 13 Luka Damjanac OFF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 2 Off)

3:49 MASS FT 5 K'Jei Parker FT MISS

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

3:51 MASS DEF 5 K'Jei Parker DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 4 Def)

3:52 MASS SUBS 11 Jayden Ndjigue OUT; 4 Isaiah Placide IN

3:52 Brown SUBS 2 Jeremiah Jenkins OUT; 30 Brady Loughlin IN

3:52 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

3:52 Brown FOUL 45 N'famara Dabo FOUL (3 PF)

3:52 MASS JUMPER 5 K'Jei Parker DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (10 Pt) 83 - 64

3:55 Brown LAYUP 2 Jeremiah Jenkins LAYUP MISS; 25 Dimitri Clerc BLOCK (2 Blk)

4:13 MASS LAYUP 25 Dimitri Clerc LAYUP GOOD (4 Pt); 44 Rollie Castineyra Assist (1 Asst) 81 - 64

4:20 Brown TURNOVER 45 N'famara Dabo TURNOVER (2 TO)

4:27 MASS JUMPER 13 Luka Damjanac JUMPER GOOD (2 Pt); 5 K'Jei Parker Assist (3 Asst) 79 - 64

4:55 MASS DEF 5 K'Jei Parker DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 3 Def)

4:56 Brown FT 6 Wyatt DeGraaf FT MISS

4:56 Brown OFF Brown REBOUND

4:56 Brown FT 6 Wyatt DeGraaf FT MISS

4:56 MASS FOUL 25 Dimitri Clerc FOUL (3 PF)

5:08 MASS SUBS 0 Danny Carbuccia OUT; 24 Marcus Banks OUT; 5 K'Jei Parker IN; 44 Rollie Castineyra IN

5:08 Brown SUBS 30 Brady Loughlin OUT; 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson IN

5:08 Brown FULL Timeout

5:08 MASS 3PTR 24 Marcus Banks 3PTR GOOD (24 Pt); 0 Danny Carbuccia Assist (5 Asst) 77 - 64

5:22 MASS DEF 24 Marcus Banks DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

5:24 Brown 3PTR 5 Adrian Uchidiuno PULL UP MISS

5:29 Brown DEF 6 Wyatt DeGraaf DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 2 Def)

5:32 MASS LAYUP 24 Marcus Banks LAYUP MISS

5:41 Brown 3PTR 30 Brady Loughlin 3PTR GOOD (6 Pt); 2 Jeremiah Jenkins Assist (5 Asst) 74 - 64

6:02 MASS 3PTR 24 Marcus Banks 3PTR GOOD (21 Pt); 0 Danny Carbuccia Assist (4 Asst) 74 - 61

6:15 Brown JUMPER 45 N'famara Dabo DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (10 Pt); 2 Jeremiah Jenkins Assist (4 Asst) 71 - 61

6:31 MASS TURNOVER 13 Luka Damjanac TURNOVER (1 TO)

6:31 MASS FOUL 13 Luka Damjanac FOUL (3 PF)

6:41 Brown SUBS 1 Isaiah Langham OUT; 5 Adrian Uchidiuno IN

6:41 Brown TURNOVER 6 Wyatt DeGraaf TURNOVER (2 TO)

7:04 MASS 3PTR 24 Marcus Banks 3PTR GOOD (18 Pt); 0 Danny Carbuccia Assist (3 Asst) 71 - 59

7:13 MASS SUBS 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley OUT; 11 Jayden Ndjigue IN

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

7:13 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

7:13 Brown FOUL 30 Brady Loughlin FOUL (1 PF)

7:27 MASS DEF 13 Luka Damjanac DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 3 Def)

7:30 Brown 3PTR 2 Jeremiah Jenkins 3PTR MISS

7:43 MASS JUMPER 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley PULL UP GOOD (5 Pt) 68 - 59

8:08 MASS SUBS 10 Donovan Brown OUT; 24 Marcus Banks IN; 22 Charles Outlaw OUT; 25 Dimitri Clerc IN

8:08 Brown SUBS 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OUT; 30 Brady Loughlin IN

8:08 Brown FOUL 45 N'famara Dabo FOUL (2 PF)

8:08 MASS DEF 22 Charles Outlaw DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

8:09 Brown JUMPER 2 Jeremiah Jenkins JUMPER MISS

8:19 Brown STEAL 45 N'famara Dabo STEAL (2 Stl)

8:19 MASS TURNOVER 22 Charles Outlaw TURNOVER (2 TO)

8:42 Brown DUNK 5 Adrian Uchidiuno DUNK GOOD (16 Pt); 1 Isaiah Langham Assist (2 Asst) 66 - 59

8:46 Brown STEAL 1 Isaiah Langham STEAL (1 Stl)

8:46 MASS TURNOVER 22 Charles Outlaw TURNOVER (1 TO)

9:07 Brown FT 45 N'famara Dabo FT GOOD (8 Pt) 66 - 57

9:07 MASS SUBS 3 Leonardo Bettiol OUT; 13 Luka Damjanac IN

9:07 Brown FT 45 N'famara Dabo FT GOOD (7 Pt) 66 - 56

9:07 MASS FOUL 3 Leonardo Bettiol FOUL (3 PF)

9:07 Brown OFF 45 N'famara Dabo OFF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 3 Off)

9:07 Brown 3PTR 5 Adrian Uchidiuno 3PTR MISS

9:11 Brown DEF 45 N'famara Dabo DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 2 Def)

9:14 MASS LAYUP 3 Leonardo Bettiol LAYUP MISS; 45 N'famara Dabo BLOCK (1 Blk)

9:41 Brown FT 2 Jeremiah Jenkins FT GOOD (8 Pt) 66 - 55

9:41 Brown FT 2 Jeremiah Jenkins FT GOOD (7 Pt) 66 - 54

9:41 MASS SUBS 5 K'Jei Parker OUT; 0 Danny Carbuccia IN

9:41 Brown SUBS 30 Brady Loughlin OUT; 1 Isaiah Langham IN

9:41 MASS FOUL 10 Donovan Brown FOUL (3 PF)

9:42 Brown DEF 2 Jeremiah Jenkins DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 3 Def)

9:44 MASS JUMPER 5 K'Jei Parker JUMPER MISS

10:10 Brown 3PTR 5 Adrian Uchidiuno 3PTR GOOD (14 Pt); 30 Brady Loughlin Assist (1 Asst) 66 - 53

10:22 MASS 3PTR 5 K'Jei Parker 3PTR GOOD (8 Pt) 66 - 50

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

10:40 Brown 3PTR 2 Jeremiah Jenkins 3PTR GOOD (6 Pt); 5 Adrian Uchidiuno Assist (2 Asst) 63 - 50

10:51 Brown SUBS 40 Landon Lewis OUT; 6 Wyatt DeGraaf IN

10:51 MASS FOUL 3 Leonardo Bettiol FOUL (2 PF)

11:04 MASS JUMPER 3 Leonardo Bettiol HOOK SHOT GOOD (10 Pt) 63 - 47

11:16 MASS DEF 3 Leonardo Bettiol DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 2 Def)

11:18 Brown 3PTR 5 Adrian Uchidiuno 3PTR MISS

11:27 Brown SUBS 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson OUT; 30 Brady Loughlin IN

11:27 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

11:27 MASS FOUL 10 Donovan Brown FOUL (2 PF)

11:27 Brown OFF 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OFF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 2 Off)

11:28 Brown 3PTR 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson 3PTR MISS

11:45 Brown DEF 5 Adrian Uchidiuno DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 3 Def)

11:47 MASS 3PTR 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley 3PTR MISS

12:04 MASS DEF 5 K'Jei Parker DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

12:07 Brown FT 2 Jeremiah Jenkins FT MISS

12:08 MASS SUBS 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford OUT; 25 Dimitri Clerc OUT; 3 Leonardo Bettiol IN; 22 Charles Outlaw IN

12:08 Brown OFF Brown REBOUND

12:08 Brown FT 2 Jeremiah Jenkins FT MISS

12:08 MASS FOUL 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FOUL (4 PF)

12:10 Brown DEF 5 Adrian Uchidiuno DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 2 Def)

12:14 MASS LAYUP 5 K'Jei Parker LAYUP MISS; 5 Adrian Uchidiuno BLOCK (1 Blk)

12:15 MASS DEF 5 K'Jei Parker DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

12:19 Brown FT 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson FT MISS

12:19 MASS SUBS 0 Danny Carbuccia OUT; 10 Donovan Brown IN

12:19 Brown SUBS 6 Wyatt DeGraaf OUT; 40 Landon Lewis IN

12:19 Brown OFF Brown REBOUND

12:19 Brown FT 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson FT MISS

12:19 MASS FOUL 25 Dimitri Clerc FOUL (2 PF)

12:28 MASS JUMPER 25 Dimitri Clerc FLOATING JUMPSHOT GOOD (2 Pt); 0 Danny Carbuccia Assist (2 Asst) 61 - 47

12:48 Brown TURNOVER 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson TURNOVER (2 TO)

13:03 MASS 3PTR 0 Danny Carbuccia STEP BACK GOOD (10 Pt); 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford Assist (3 Asst) 59 - 47

13:08 MASS DEF 0 Danny Carbuccia DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

13:13 Brown JUMPER 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson JUMPER MISS; 25 Dimitri Clerc BLOCK (1 Blk)

13:21 MASS
SUBS 3 Leonardo Bettiol OUT; 11 Jayden Ndjigue OUT; 24 Marcus Banks OUT; 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford IN; 2

Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley IN; 5 K'Jei Parker IN

13:21 Brown
SUBS 1 Isaiah Langham OUT; 30 Brady Loughlin OUT; 40 Landon Lewis OUT; 5 Adrian Uchidiuno IN; 12 Malcolm

Wrisby-Jefferson IN; 45 N'famara Dabo IN

13:21 Brown SHORT Timeout

13:21 MASS JUMPER 0 Danny Carbuccia DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (7 Pt); 11 Jayden Ndjigue Assist (2 Asst) 56 - 47

13:24 MASS DEF 11 Jayden Ndjigue DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Def)

13:27 Brown 3PTR 1 Isaiah Langham 3PTR MISS

13:53 MASS 3PTR 0 Danny Carbuccia 3PTR GOOD (5 Pt); 3 Leonardo Bettiol Assist (2 Asst) 54 - 47

14:20 Brown JUMPER 40 Landon Lewis HOOK SHOT GOOD (8 Pt) 51 - 47

14:39 MASS 3PTR 24 Marcus Banks 3PTR GOOD (15 Pt) 51 - 45

15:06 Brown SUBS 5 Adrian Uchidiuno OUT; 1 Isaiah Langham IN

15:09 Brown JUMPER 40 Landon Lewis FLOATING JUMPSHOT GOOD (6 Pt) 48 - 45

15:17 Brown DEF 2 Jeremiah Jenkins DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

15:20 MASS LAYUP 11 Jayden Ndjigue LAYUP MISS

15:26 MASS STEAL 24 Marcus Banks STEAL (2 Stl)

15:26 Brown TURNOVER 2 Jeremiah Jenkins TURNOVER (2 TO)

15:35 MASS FOUL 24 Marcus Banks FOUL (1 PF)

15:35 Brown OFF Brown REBOUND

15:36 Brown JUMPER 30 Brady Loughlin PULL UP MISS

15:47 MASS LAYUP 3 Leonardo Bettiol LAYUP GOOD (8 Pt); 0 Danny Carbuccia Assist (1 Asst) 48 - 43

15:49 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

16:06 Brown SUBS 45 N'famara Dabo OUT; 6 Wyatt DeGraaf IN

16:06 Brown TURNOVER 30 Brady Loughlin TURNOVER (1 TO)

16:18 Brown DEF 40 Landon Lewis DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

16:20 MASS 3PTR 3 Leonardo Bettiol 3PTR MISS

16:39 Brown TURNOVER 40 Landon Lewis TURNOVER (2 TO)

16:54 Brown SUBS 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson OUT; 14 Luke Paragon OUT; 2 Jeremiah Jenkins IN; 30 Brady Loughlin IN

16:54 MASS COMMERCIAL Timeout

16:54 Brown SHORT Timeout

16:55 MASS JUMPER 11 Jayden Ndjigue DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (4 Pt); 3 Leonardo Bettiol Assist (1 Asst) 46 - 43

16:59 MASS STEAL 3 Leonardo Bettiol STEAL (1 Stl)

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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Time Team Play Score

16:59 Brown TURNOVER 5 Adrian Uchidiuno TURNOVER (3 TO)

17:14 MASS JUMPER 3 Leonardo Bettiol DRIVING LAYUP GOOD (6 Pt) 44 - 43

17:30 Brown 3PTR 14 Luke Paragon 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson Assist (3 Asst) 42 - 43

17:49 MASS SUBS 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford OUT; 5 K'Jei Parker OUT; 0 Danny Carbuccia IN; 25 Dimitri Clerc IN

17:49 MASS FOUL 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford FOUL (3 PF)

18:01 MASS JUMPER 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford JUMPER GOOD (12 Pt); 5 K'Jei Parker Assist (2 Asst) 42 - 40

18:14 MASS DEF 3 Leonardo Bettiol DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 1 Def)

18:17 Brown JUMPER 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson JUMPER MISS

18:33 MASS FT 24 Marcus Banks FT GOOD (12 Pt) 40 - 40

18:33 Brown FOUL 5 Adrian Uchidiuno FOUL (3 PF)

18:33 MASS 3PTR 24 Marcus Banks 3PTR GOOD (11 Pt); 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford Assist (2 Asst) 39 - 40

18:59 Brown LAYUP 45 N'famara Dabo LAYUP GOOD (6 Pt); 5 Adrian Uchidiuno Assist (1 Asst) 36 - 40

19:30 MASS 3PTR 24 Marcus Banks 3PTR GOOD (8 Pt); 5 K'Jei Parker Assist (1 Asst) 36 - 38

19:34 MASS OFF Massachusetts REBOUND

19:34 MASS LAYUP 3 Leonardo Bettiol LAYUP MISS; 12 Malcolm Wrisby-Jefferson BLOCK (1 Blk)

20:00 MASS
SUBS 2 Jr.,Dwayne Wimbley OUT; 10 Donovan Brown OUT; 13 Luka Damjanac OUT; 1 Daniel Hankins-Sanford IN;

11 Jayden Ndjigue IN; 24 Marcus Banks IN

20:00 Brown
SUBS 1 Isaiah Langham OUT; 2 Jeremiah Jenkins OUT; 6 Wyatt DeGraaf OUT; 5 Adrian Uchidiuno IN; 14 Luke

Paragon IN; 40 Landon Lewis IN

10/20/25, 7:39 PM MASS 92 Brown 74 Final
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1 2 T

MASS 33 59 92

Brown 38 36 74

Officials:Vasili Mallios, Josean Vega, Tommy Deneen
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